DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-868849

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

08/28/2015 11:19 AM

KAREN L. WINTERS ATTORNEY

APN: 1022-09-002-061

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

After Recording, Mail to:

James D. Whitney 2006 Cambridge Place South Pasadena, CA 91030

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above

The undersigned affirms that this document does contain the social security number of a person. (NRS 239B.030).

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

JAMES D. WHITNEY, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Geraldine Mathilda Whitney, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Geraldine Whitney named as the grantor in the Transfer on Death Deed recorded on October 8, 2009, in Book 1009, at page 1847, document number 0751961, official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following legal property:

Lot 24, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 3, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 31, 1969, as Document No. 44091.

James D. Whitney is the grantee or at least one of the grantees to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Geraldine Whitney or is the authorized representative of the grantee or at least one of the grantees.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0751961, Book 1009, Page 1847, on October 8, 2009.

Dated August 13, 2015

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Los Angeles)ss)

On <u>August 132015</u>, before me, <u>Geena Wavie Gallesus</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES D. WHITNEY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Leane Marik

(Seal)

GEENA MARIE GALLEGOS
Commission # 2051880
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2017



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015011872

				STATE	FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDI	.E,LAST,SUFFIX)		2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Geraldine Mathilda	WHITE	VEY	June 27, 2015	Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION -Name (If not either, give	street an 3e If Hosp, or Inst. indicate I	OOA,OP/Emer.:Rm. 4. SEX:	
	Wellington	3765	i_Topaz Ranch Road	Hom		
DECEDENT	5: RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin		75. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DA	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispa	inic (Years) 88	MOS DAYS HOURS MIN	September 23, 1926	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.,	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTY	RY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, NE	VER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12, SI	JRVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name)	
Matitution SEE	Michigan	United States	12 DIVORCED (Spec	ify) Widowed		
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Giv	e Kind of Work Done During Most of		305 September 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	7569	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Bookkeeper Y, TOWN OR LOCATION	Steel Heat Treati	I15e, INSIDE CITY	
TEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. (Part and the second of the sec	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)Yes	
	Nevaua Douglace III III III III III III III III III I					
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Impl VIENOLA					
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pri		o. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.	F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)		
	James WH	TNEY		Place South Pasadena, Cal	lifornia 91030	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA			19c LOCATIO		
SPOSITION	Cremation		Truckee Meadows Cremat	ory s	parks Nevada 89431	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT	URE (Or Person Acting as Such)	206 FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAV	E AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY		
	JOHN LA	WRENCE	LICENSE NUMBER 304R	Autumn Funerals 8		
		AUTHENTICATED	304R	1575 N Lompa Ln Cars	ou Cità. Ma loavai.	
RADE CALL				besis of examination and/or investigation,	io municipal death occurred	
	2 5 to the cause(s) stated (Signatu	ige, death occurred at the time, date re & Title)::::::	and place and oue \$ 22a. Of the	tate and place and due to the cause(s) str		
13371	HYS				SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	
CERTIFIER	KIEG ZIN DATE GIOVED (MODO) III					
	高差 July 15, 2015 08:26 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)					
	2 Grype of Print). One of Print).					
			PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR		23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
**		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	038 Buckeye Rd Minden, NV	89423	1 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE.	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)"	RHONDA PENA	(Mc/Dev/Yr)	(C) 1 (C)	'ES NO X	
		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATE	D J	uiy 13, 2015 1	interval between onset and death	
CAUSE OF	PART 1 Hypertensive	NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	E FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		and the between crises and dead	
DEATH	(a)	CONSEQUENCE OF:		- W	Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	Arteriosclero	otic Cardiovascular Dis	sease		FIRST OF THE PARTY	
S ANY WHICH S GAVE RISE TO		CONSEQUENCE OF:	707		Interval between onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	Osteoarthrit					
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF	San Di I		interval between onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	1 3 6 4 1			ive aa	į	
	PART.II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER					
				Yesor	No) No (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28i OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) -	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED		
		: Www.en.e.	,	10 and 10		
		f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home; fam	n, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE	
8 ω ===	Yes or No) bu	llding; etc. (Specify)		The state of the s	r en len len	
84			STATE REGISTRAR			
₹						

586960

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is:a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

7/15/2015
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	ber(s)					
	a) 1022-09-002-061						
	b)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #:					
	c) d)	Book: Page:					
2.	Type of Property:	Date of Recording:					
		Notes:					
	a) □ Vacant Land b) □ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex	es.					
	e) \square Apt. Bldg. f) \square Comm'l/Ind'l						
	e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0-					
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	f property): \$					
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$					
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 5						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is a	a transfer without consideration based on a transfer on death					
deed.	All Grantees are children of Grantor, who is n	now deceased					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	ed:%					
provide the info	ed is correct to the best of their information and belief	y of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information of an be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate wance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional taxerest at 1% per month.					
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joir	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.					
Signat	ure: Janual Winters for Tames When	Tefasy Capacity: Grantor					
Signat	ure: Jan L water sopre Trong with	They Capacity: Grantee					
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (Required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)					
Print N	lame: <u>James D. Whitney for Geraldine Whitney</u>	Print Name: <u>James D. Whitney</u>					
Addres	ss: 2006 Cambridge Place	Address: 2006 Cambridge Place					
City/S	tate/Zip: South Pasadena, CA 91030	City/State/Zip: South Pasadena, CA 91030					
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)					
Print N	lame: Law Office of Karen L. Winters	Esc.#					
Addres	ss: P.O. Box 1987						
City:_	Minden	State:NV Zip:89423					